

2nd Sub. H.B. 231
PUBLIC HEALTH AUTHORITY AMENDMENTS

Representative **Sheryl L. Allen** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 3, Lines 84 - 87: After "provider" delete "should have filed" and insert "willfully failed to file" and after "report" delete all of lines 84-87
2. Page 4, Line 105: After "(3)" insert "(a)"
3. Page 4, Line 108: After line 108 insert "(b) The department may not mandate reporting under this subsection for more than 90 days. If more than 90 days is needed to abate the public health emergency declared under Subsection (3)(a), the department must obtain the concurrence of the governor to extend the period of time beyond 90 days."
4. Page 5, Line 122: After "conditions" insert "which may suggest the presence of one of the illnesses or conditions described in Sections 26-23b-103 or 26-23b- 104 and which are"
5. Page 6, Line 164: After "(1)" insert "and Subsection 26-23b-104(1)"
6. Page 6, Line 177: After "26-23b-105" delete "or" and insert " ;"
7. Page 6, Line 178: After "26-23b-106" insert ", or another healthcare provider under Subsection 26-23b-104(1)"
8. Page 7, Line 203: After "authority" insert "including the Division of Emergency Services Homeland Security."